DeLynn Fudge
Executive Director

Mary Fallin
Governor

State of Oklahoma
PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD

PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD MEETING
March 2017

Business Meeting
Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center
Ted R. Logan Meeting Center
3300 Martin Luther King Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK

AGENDA
Monday, March 27, 2017
9:00 a.m.

I Call To Order — Tom Gillert, Chairman
A. Roll Call
B. Moment of Silence/Prayer
C. Pledge of Allegiance
D. Assurance of Compliance with Open Meeting Act

II.  Presentation, Discussion, and Possible Action on Report from Field Probation and Parole Office —
Kathy King, District Supervisor, Tulsa District, Oklahoma Department of Corrections

[II.  Business Meeting — DeLynn Fudge, Executive Director

A. Discussion and Possible Action on February Regular Business Meeting Minutes
B. Discussion and Possible Action on February Regular Parole Meeting Minutes
C. Discussion and Possible Action on Agency Updates:

1. Legislative Updates

2. Personnel Updates — New Hires and Separations

3. Budget Update

4. Administrative Staff Activities

IV.  Update, Discussion, and Possible Action on Revisions to the Commutation Application — DeLynn
Fudge

V.  Discussion and Possible Action on Pardon and Parole Board's Operational Audit Results — DeLynn
Fudge

VI.  Discussion and Possible Action on Board Attendance Procedures — DeLynn Fudge

VII.  Report, Discussion, and Possible Action on Interstate Compact for Adult Offender Supervision
(ICAOS) Meeting — Tom Gillert

VIII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Second Quarter Statistical Information — DeLynn Fudge



IX. Recessing the Business Meeting — Tom Gillert

Tuesday, March 28, 2017
8:30 a.m.

X.  Reconvening of the Business Meeting — Tom Gillert

XI.  Presentation, Discussion, and Possible Action on Legislation Relating to the Parole of Offenders —
Senator Wayne Shaw, District 3, Adair, Cherokee, Delaware, Mayes, and Rogers Counties

XII.  New Business Not Known or Which Could Not Have Been Reasonably Foreseen Before the Posting of
the Agenda — Tom Gillert

XIII.  Adjournment of the Business Meeting — Tom Gillert

Pardon and Parole Board Meeting
Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center

Ted R. Logan Meeting Center
3300 Martin Luther King Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK
Agenda
Monday, March 27, 2017
10:30 a.m.
I.  Call to Order — Tom Gillert, Chairman
II.  Roll Call — Tom Gillert

II1. Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.LLR. Stage I, Parole,
Parole Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

Agenda
1:30 p.m.

IV.  Reconvening of the Meeting — Tom Gillert
V. Discussion and Possible Action on Victims/Victims Representatives — Tom Gillert
VI.  Discussion and Possible Action on District Attorney Protests — Tom Gillert
VII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Pardon Applicants — Tom Gillert
VIII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Personal Interviews with Offenders and Delegates — Tom Gillert

IX. Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole,
Parole Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert




Agenda
Tuesday, March 28, 2017
8:30 a.m.

X.  Reconvening of the Meeting — Tom Gillert
XI.  Roll Call — Tom Gillert
XII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Reviews of Offenders and Delegates — Tom Gillert

XIII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Personal Interviews with Offenders and Delegates — Tom Gillert

Facility:

Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center (Video Host Facility)
Oklahoma City Community Corrections Center

Clara Waters Community Corrections Center

Union City Community Corrections Center:

Center Point Halfway House

Drug Recovery (DRI)

Oklahoma Halfway House

Carver Halfway House

Oklahoma County Jail

Mabel Bassett Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Joseph Harp Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

Dick Conner Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Cimarron Correctional Facility

North Fork Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)
Jefferson County Jail

Comanche County Jail

Lawton Correctional Facility

Oklahoma State Reformatory (Video Host Facility)
Lawton Community Corrections Center

SWGPS

XIV. Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.LR. Stage 1, Parole,
Parole Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

Agenda
Wednesday, March 29, 2017
8:30 a.m.
XV. Reconvening of the Meeting — Tom Gillert
XVL Roll Call — Tom Gillert

XVIL  Discussion and Possible Action on Personal Interviews with Offenders and Delegates — Tom Gillert



Facility:

Jackie Brannon Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

Jim Hamilton Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

Mack Alford Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Charles ‘Bill’ Johnson Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Lexington Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

LEX A&R Center

Tulsa D2CWC — Avalon, Center Point, Riverside, Turley (Video Host Facility)
John Lilley Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

Eddie Warrior Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Northeast Oklahoma Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
William S. Key Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Oklahoma State Penitentiary (Video Host Facility)

Lawton Community Corrections Center

SEGPS

Howard McLeod Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Jess Dunn Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

James Crabtree Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

Enid Community Corrections Center

Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

North Fork Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

XVIII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.LR. Stage I, Parole,
Parole Stage [, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

XIX.  Adjournment — Tom Gillert



Docket March 2017 - Roster

Last Name Ilirst Name
ACOSTA RAUL
ADAMS PHILLIP
AGUILAR REYNALDO
AGUILAR-PATZAN NELY
ALBARADO SELSO
ALEXANDER RODNEY
ALEXANDER SAANTYYA
ALLEN DAVID
ALLISON MICHAEL
AMOS CHARLES
ANDERSON III HAROLD
ARMSTRONG MICHAEL
ARTHURS RANDALL
AUSTIN CHARLES
AYUSO-FIGUEROA ANGLE
BAILEY CHARLES
BARLOW STARLIN
BATT CORY
BAUHAUS JAMES
BERRYHILL LAVERNE
BLAKES JERRY
BLYSTONE CHRISTINE
BOOKER ANTHONY
BOTONE STEVEN
BOUTWELL JOHN
BOWERS GORDON
BRADLEY ARTHUR
BROWN DENNIS
BROWN QUINCY
BURNETT LESEAN
CAMP PO
CAMPBELL MICHAEL
CAMPBELL VERNON
CANTY ALFRED
CARBAJAL JOSE
CARSON MILES
CHAMBERLAIN SYDNEY
CHAPMOND ARCHIE
CHARLTON CLARENCE
CHAVEZ FRANCISCO

DOCH#
719379
170686
752909
730108
559300
220517
432736
617914
739601
105320
503887
255242
498918
274922
595580
629233
204731
636104
088367
91467
117525
673645
641512
241813
97522
672264
271953
95181
263102
665560
400843
655229
674443
130483
514315
634328
750411
419634
474078
736986

Last Name
CHAVEZ
CHINCHILLA
CINTRON
CLOUD
COAKLEY III
COKER
COKER
COLE
CONTRERAS
COTTON
CROWNOVER
CURLEY
DEAN
DEBROW
DUNN

ELLIS
ENGLAND
ERVIN
EVERETT
FARLEY
FARR
FIELDING, JR.
FLETCHER
FLOWERS JR
FOMBY
FREEMAN
GAINES
GAITHER
GARCIA

GARCIA-RUIZ

GARRISON
GLENN
GLOSSON
GOLDSMITH
GOMEZ
GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ
GOUGH
GRANT
GRAY, JR.

First Name
MARCO
JOSE
JUAN
GARY
WILLIE
RICHARD
RICHARD
DEQUANTA
ABEL
DWINE
COURTNEY
MERCEDES
WARREN
GEROME
DEREK
DARRELL
TERRY
DAMON
CODY
JACOB
STEPHANIE
FRANKLIN
TRINTTON
JEROME
CHARLES
EDDIE
KEENA
JEFFERY
ERIC
MANUEL
JESSY
RODNEY
MATTHEW
ANTONIO
JOSE
DANNY
OLGA
LARRY
ADRIAN
DALE

DOCH#
279286
700062
501162
196345
202369
259253
573184
679251
659316
094151
226592
740495
87619
222251
629253
109535
107127
453686
667337
622384
712621
256948
678871
254643
154845
206349
735500
519202
267840
690810
463443
147938
566649
145092
621130
390186
730782
100559
250714
265674



Docket March 2017 - Roster

Last Name First Name
GREER JAMES
HALL LEMINGO
HALL VILA
HAMILTON OUIDA
HARDEMAN  JOHNNY
HARRIS TAMI
HASTINGS BILLY
HEAL MICHAEL
HERD, IR. MILTON
HIDDLESTON CHRISTOPHER
HILL DAKOTA
HOBSON LUCAS
HOLLAND CHRISTOPHER
HOLMAN CONNIE
HORSE MICHAEL
HUDGINS HARVEY
HUNTER ETHAN
HUTCHESON PAMELA
IBANEZ JR. JESUS
JACKSON JR. LEONARD
JAMES ANITA
JENKINS ROGER
JOHNSON GARY
JOHNSON II THOMAS
JONES JOE
JONES THELMA
JONES, JR. JOHNNY
KASSANAVOID VERNON
KEITH AARON
KIDD RYAN
KINCHION WILLIE
KING CHRISTOPHER
KYLES KITTRELL
LADAY DERRICK
LAYFIELD JR BRIAN
LEVERETT LINDSEY
LEWIS RYNE
LEWIS TERRILL
LEWIS IR, MARCUS
LITTLE JESSICA

DOCH#

513463
634191
192604
255919
131758
727057
213404
221513
123391
605823
740229
726046
623275
562019
531395
242341
730136
129444
260688
206899
207333
714445
265978
690582
143947
729606
126132
094433
411567
690867
266769
545843
696922
624407
725746
488792
198374
682247
716162
723613

Last Name
LOCUST
LUCAS
MALONE
MANDRELL
MANGOLD
MAPP
MARTIN JR
MARTINEZ
MAXWELL
MCCLASKEY
MCDADE
MCDONALD
MCDONALD
MCQUEARY II
MEDINA
MENDEZ
MENTHEN
MIDDLETON
MITCHELL
MITCHELL
MOURTON
NEWTON
NICHWANDER
NORMAN
NUNEZ
OCAMPO
PARKS
PAYNE
PENROD
PENTON
PEREZ
PERKINS
RAY,II
REINHARDT
REYES
REYES, IR.
RICHMOND
RILEY
ROBERTS
RODRIGUES

First Name
JOSHUA
GERALD
JERRY
ALLEN
RYAN
TROY
TERRY
BRIAN
STEPHEN
CINDY
ERNEST
BILLY
THERESA
LEE
DAVID
JOSE
THOMAS
LAURA
DESHAWN
KENNETH
WILLIAM
DEONTEE
NICHOLAS
MICHAEL
ERIC
LOURDES
JERMAINE
DAVID
CHALON
TRAVIS
PANFILO
JEFFREY
JOSEPH
ELITAY
MICHELLE
REY
JOHN
ANTHONY
DAVID
CINDO

DOC#
595880
745254
267797
185094
645960
430672
216887
724591
166491
641461
661117
471509
750998
456911
509483
691917
80504

743474
662054
527227
646257
665415
537724
092833
591874
166029
257560
217337
733982
646571
432307
743907
250165
421543
690150
754292
186425
131550
479768
280506



Docket March 2017 - Roster

Last Name
ROWLAND
ROWLAND

RUTLEDGE JR.

SANCHEZ,
SCHROCK
SCHWARZ
SCOTT
SEAY
SHAW
SHIRLEY
SIMMONS
SIMPKINS
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH JR.
SOLIS
SPARKMAN
STAGE
STEVENSON
STRAIGHT
STUDDERT
SWAIM
TATUM
TEJADA
TIGER
TRAYLOR
TRUJILLO
TUCKER
URCHISON
VASQUEZ

VERMILLION

VESS
VINEYARD
WAKEFIELD

WANAMAKER

WARLEDO
WATTS

First Name
JOHN
TOMMIE
ROBERT
MARTIN
CHARLES
MATTHEW
TOMMY
RICKY
CHARLES
SABRIEL
GLYNN
ULYSES
MICHAEL
TYREESE
ROBERT
OMAR
MORGAN
TIMOTHY
CORNELIUS
NEAL
GREGORY
OWEN
TYLER
JOSE
RONALD
LEE
REYMUNDO
CHRISTIAN
EDDIE
MARIO
STEVEN
CURTIS
WILLIAM
TERRY

CHRISTOPHER

GERALD
COURTNEY

WEINMEISTER TIMOTHY
WHEELINGTON DEAN

WHITE

BYRON

DOC#
255658
206624
471907
395021
676246
715515
220068
632228
153424
648466
090572
632455
441738
531854
193027
732976
633963
526866
718999
160042
132512
92655
628714
670347
173061
66653
531706
745298
716908
246086
226279
123941
696888
188959
199095
89488
451505
98470
247461
370938

Last Name
WHITE
WHITNEY
WILIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILSON
WOODS
WRIGHT
WRIGHT
YOUNG

Kirst Name
DEREK
AMANDA
TRAVON
RODNEY
JARED
DAVID

" BEARNEST
SEAN
KELSEY

DOC#
87988

647918
653540
618251
613831
644415
147875
195983
691651

PARDON DOCKET MARCH 2017

AKARD BRIAN
ALLEN DAVID
BROWN LOUIS
BUFFINGTON RONALD
CRUSE-WATHEN RILLIS
GRAVITT DEDRA
GRAY SAMMY
HARRINGTON PABE
KNIGHT WINFRED
MIZE KRYSTAL
NASH BUSTER
PERIGO JAMES
RILEY JESSICA
SAINTVIL JEREMIE
SMITH CLARENCE
SMITTLE DOUGLAS
SPRINGWATER JIMMY
WILLARD JIMMY
WOOTEN JIMMY

465253
257284
189342
275270
198291
437090
158540
220979
160741
481741
250170
NONE

438782
253186
147836
265217
130521

160646
NONE
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